                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            1
Moderro IEC 4650
Interactive Digital Signage Controller
Product Overview and Datasheet
Version 2.6
Moderro Technologies
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            2

Table 4.  Moderro Interactive Experience Client 4650 Environmental Tolerance Ranges
Temperature (ambient) Minimum Maximum
Operating 0°C (32°F) 40°C (104°F)
Nonoperating -20°C (-4°F) 70°C (158°F)
Relative humidity (noncondensing; ambient)
Operating 10% indoor use 85% indoor use
Nonoperating 0% indoor and outdoor 95% indoor and outdoor
Altitude (above sea level)
Operating and nonoperating 0m (0 feet) 2000m (6561 feet)
Product Numbers
Table 5. Moderro IEC 4650 Hardware, Software, and Licenses
Product Number Description
IEC-4650-HW-K9 DC, 4 GB, 32 GB DOM, WIFI, BT
IEP-4600-SW-20-K9 IEC4600 SW
L-IEP-MGR-FL-1 1 IE Manager License
L-IEP-MGR-FL-10 10 IE Manager License
L-IEP-MGR-FL-50 50 IE Manager License
L-IEP-MGR-FL-100 100 IE Manager License
L-IEP-MGR-FL-500 500 IE Manager License
L-IEP-MGR-FL-1000 1000 IE Manager License
IEP-IR-K9= IR Remote
An Interactive Experience Manager license is required for each 4650 device that is managed by the
Interactive Experience Manager. A single license can be purchased or license bundles that support up to 10,
50, 100, 500, or 1,000 devices can be purchased.